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KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY. KURUKSHETRA 
|Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956] 

(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited) 
Institute of Mass Communication and Media Technology 

B.A. (Journalism & Mass Communication) 

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in B.A. (Journalism & 

Mass Communication) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original 
documents a per the requirements given in Handbook of Information - 2023 (HB-23). The selected 
candidates are required to visit Institute of Mass Communication and Media Technology in person 

along with all original documents for verification of same from 19-07-2023 to 21-07-2023 (9:00 am to 
5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to 

submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by 
the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be 
cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded. 

Application No. 

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to 

be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of 
facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other 
dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited. 

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 21-07-2023 

(upto 23:59pm.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University 

Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: 

https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will 

not be considered. 

B.A.MassCom/23/31 Divya Rathi 
B.A.MassCom/23/160 Anshu 
B.A.MassCom/23/48 

Name 

Meghav 
B.A.MassCom/23/170 Tanisha 

10 B.A.MassCom/23/77 

B.A.MassCom/23/44 
B.A.MassCom/23/135 Abhineet 

Ramandeep 

B.A.MassCom/23/192 Muskan 
B.A.MassCom/23/4 Himanshu 

B.A.MassCom/23/191 Asif Ali 
Anshika 

Merit List No-IIIrd 

B.A.MassCom/23/105 Dhanuj 

SESSION 2023-24 

12 B.A.MassCom/23/33 Anmol 

13 B.A.MassCom/23/65 Aman 

Father's/Mother's 
Name 
Anil Rathi 

Ajay Kumar 
Rajbir 
Bhupender 

Sunder Singh 
Amrit Singh 
Prem Kumar 

Nepal Singh 
Mangat Ali 
Seva Dass 

Sube Singh 
Pawan Kumar 

Rajesh 

Admitted Category 

AIC 
AIC 
AIC 
AIC 
AIC 
AIC 

HGC 
HGC 
HGC 
HGC 
HGC 
HGC 
HGC 

Merit 

Points 

83.0 
83.0 
80.4 
79.6 
78.6 
77.6 
77.6 
77.2 
76.6 
76.4 
76.4 
76.0 
75.8 

Remarks 
if any 
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B.A.MassCom/23/55 
B.A.MassCom/23/161 Yash 
B.A.MassCom/23/131 Nitin 

B.A.MassCom/23/175 Yash 
B.A.MassCom/23/27 Harshpreet 
B.A.MassCom/23/1S1 Shanky 
B.A.MassCom/23/113 Akshay 
B.A.MassCom/23/75 

B.A.MassCom/23/30 
B.A.MassCom/23/63 

B.A.MassCom/23/91 
B.A.MassCom/23/178| Vivek 

B.A.MassCom/23/154 Vansh 
B.A.MassCom/23/207| Himanshu 

B.A.MassCom/23/73 Anjali 
B.A.MassCom/23/204| Prince 

Lovjot 

B.A.MassCom/23/68 
B.A.MassCom/23/93 

Moksh 

Silvia Sachdev 

B.A.MassCom/23/32 
B.A.MassCom/23/106| Karan 

B.A.MassCom/23/18 

Bharti 

B.A.MassCom/23/199 Amandeep 

Prince 

Pooja 

Date: 18.7.23 

Harshika 

B.A.MassCom/23/197| Yuvraj 
Deepak 

B.A.MassCom/23/12 
B.A.MassCom/23/138 Robin 

Harpreet 

Nichay 

Tejinder Singh 
Ashok 
Naresh Pal 
Ashok Kumar 
Malak 
Suresh 

Bal Kishan 
Anil 

Charanjeet Sachdev 
Subhash 

Rajesh kumar 
Rinku kumar 

Prem Chand 

Rajesh 
Vinod kumar 
Shivdas 
Baljeet Singh 
Angrej Singh 

Lakhwinder 
Ajay Kumar 
Sanjay Kumar 
Sanjeev Kumar 
Balkar Singh 
Suraj Bhan 
Krishan Kumar 

and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made. 

HGC 

T8.72023 

HGC 
HGC 
HGC 

HGC 
HGC 
HGC 

HGC 
HGC 
HGC (EWS) 
HGC (EWS) 

SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 
BC(A) 
BC(A) 
BC(A) 
BC(A) 
BC (B) 
BC (B) 
BC (B) 
BC (B) 

DIFF. ABLED. 

75.6 
75.5 
75.4 
75.4 
75.2 
74.8 
74.6 
74.4 

74.4 
66.6 
54.6 

72.4 
72.2 
70.6 

68.6 
68.4 
70.8 

69.8 
69.6 
64.8 
69.2 
68.6 
66.2 

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal 

(https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information 

64.0 
69.6 
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Kurukshetra University, 
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