KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

[Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956]
(A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited)
Institute of Mass Communication and Media Technology

B.A. (Journalism & Mass Communication)

Merit List No-IIIrd

SESSION 2023-24

The following candidates have been selected PROVISIONALLY for admission in **B.A.** (Journalism & Mass Communication) for the academic session 2023-24 subject to the verification of original documents a per the requirements given in Handbook of Information – 2023 (HBI-23). The selected candidates are required to visit **Institute of Mass Communication and Media Technology** in person along with all original documents for verification of same from 19-07-2023 to 21-07-2023 (9:00 am to 5:00 pm). The candidates, whose final year/semester examination is not declared yet, are required to submit an undertaking that he/she will submit the proof of passing final year/semester examination by the stipulated date mentioned in the HBI-23 failing which his/her provisional admission will be cancelled ab-initio and no fee will be refunded.

If a candidate is admitted on the basis of the information submitted by him/her, which is found to be incorrect or false or incomplete or modified at a later stage, or any misinterpretation/concealment of facts/errors/omissions/alterations is found, then his/her admission will be cancelled and all fees and other dues paid by him/her shall be forfeited.

After successfully verification of documents, the candidate can deposit the fee till 21-07-2023 (upto 23:59pm.). The candidate will deposit the fee in online mode only through the University Admission Portal using their own login ID and password. To login in the profile, click on the link: https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_applRegistrationPage.htm. The fee deposited on any other portal will not be considered.

Sr.	Application No.	Name	Father's/Mother's Name	Admitted Category	Merit Points	Remarks if any
No. 1	B.A.MassCom/23/31	Divya Rathi	Anil Rathi	AIC	83.0	
2	B.A.MassCom/23/160	Anshu	Ajay Kumar	AIC	83.0	
3	B.A.MassCom/23/48	Meghav	Rajbir	AIC	80.4	
, ļ	B.A.MassCom/23/170	Tanisha	Bhupender	AIC	79.6	
;	B.A.MassCom/23/44	Ramandeep	Sunder Singh	AIC	78.6	
<u>, </u>	B.A.MassCom/23/135	Abhineet	Amrit Singh	AIC	77.6	
,	B.A.MassCom/23/192	Muskan	Prem Kumar	HGC	77.6	
		Himanshu	Nepal Singh	HGC	77.2	
	B.A.MassCom/23/4	Asif Ali	Mangat Ali	HGC	76.6	
	B.A.MassCom/23/191	Anshika	Seva Dass	HGC	76.4	
0	B.A.MassCom/23/77		Sube Singh	HGC	76.4	
1	B.A.MassCom/23/105	Dhanuj	Pawan Kumar	HGC	76.0	
2	B.A.MassCom/23/33	Anmol	Rajesh	HGC	75.8	
3	B.A.MassCom/23/65	Aman	reguer	^		

18/7/23

WW 2023

16.7-2093 Bloma

*					
	B.A.MassCom/23/55	Lovjot	Tejinder Singh	HGC	75.6
4	B.A.MassCom/23/161	Yash	Ashok	HGC	75.5
13	B.A.MassCom/23/131	Nitin		HGC	75.4
16	B.A.MassCom/23/175	Yash	Naresh Pal	HGC	75.4
17			Ashok Kumar	HGC	75.2
18	B.A.MassCom/23/27	Harshpreet	Malak	HGC	74.8
19	B.A.MassCom/23/151	Shanky	Suresh	HGC	74.6
20	B.A.MassCom/23/113	Akshay	Bal Kishan		74.4
21	B.A.MassCom/23/75	Moksh	Anil	HGC	74.4
22	B.A.MassCom/23/91	Silvia Sachdev	Charanjeet Sachdev	HGC HGC (EWS)	66.6
23	B.A.MassCom/23/178	Vivek	Subhash	HGC (EWS)	54.6
24	B.A.MassCom/23/154	Vansh	Rajesh kumar		72.4
25	B.A.MassCom/23/207	Himanshu	Rinku kumar	SC	72.2
26	B.A.MassCom/23/73	Anjali	Prem Chand	SC	70.6
27	B.A.MassCom/23/204	Prince	Rajesh	SC	68.6
28	B.A.MassCom/23/30	Bharti	Vinod kumar	SC SC	68.4
29	B.A.MassCom/23/63	Prince	Shivdas	BC(A)	70.8
30	B.A.MassCom/23/32	Pooja	Baljeet Singh		69.8
31	B.A.MassCom/23/106	Karan	Angrej Singh	BC(A)	69.6
	B.A.MassCom/23/199	Amandeep	Lakhwinder	BC(A)	64.8
32	B.A.MassCom/23/68	Harshika	Ajay Kumar	BC(A)	69.2
33	B.A.MassCom/23/93	Deepak	Sanjay Kumar	BC (B)	68.6
34	B.A.MassCom/23/197	Yuvraj	Sanjeev Kumar	BC (B)	66.2
35	B.A.MassCom/23/197	Harpreet	Balkar Singh	BC (B)	64.0
36	B.A.MassCom/23/12	Robin	Suraj Bhan	BC (B) DIFF. ABLED.	69.6
37	B.A.MassCom/23/138	Nichay	Krishan Kumar	DIFF. ADDED.	•
38	B.A.MassCom/23/18	Titonaj		-: Admission Portal	

It is the responsibility of the candidate to regularly visit the University Admission Portal (https://iums.kuk.ac.in/anon_admissionHome.htm) and KUK website (www.kuk.ac.in) for information and updates, in this regard no separate communication will be made.

Date: 18.7.23

Direct hairperson/Directo Instit Spondure With stamp & Media Technology Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra-136119.

, 99